
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029455-2025 

Award

High Ropes repairs for Beaumanor Hall

Leicestershire County Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029455

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052b63 

Published 3 June 2025, 11:58am

Scope 

Reference

DN776969

Description

On going maintenance for the high and low ropes at Beaumanor Hall following
Operational/Annual Inspection Reports.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029455-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029455-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

HIGH-LOW ROPES COURSE CONSULTING LTD

Contract value

£25,000 excluding VAT

£30,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 June 2025 to 30 June 2026

1 year, 28 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

37410000 - Outdoor sports equipment

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition

Supplier 

HIGH-LOW ROPES COURSE CONSULTING LTD

Companies House: 09343149

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWNL-2822-PBDQ

Unit 6, Heritage Business Centre

Belper

DE56 1SW

United Kingdom

Email: ropescourseconsulting@gmail.com

Website: http://www.high-low.co.uk

Region: UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:ropescourseconsulting@gmail.com
http://www.high-low.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Leicestershire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNHT-9235-VXDV

County Hall

Leicester

LE3 8RA

United Kingdom

Email: Commissioning.Support@leics.gov.uk

Region: UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Commissioning.Support@leics.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	HIGH-LOW ROPES COURSE CONSULTING LTD

	Contracting authority
	Leicestershire County Council


		2025-06-18T01:38:46+0100
	TCPDF




